XENIA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Sept 4, 2025 6:00 P.M.

Xenia Township will adhere to the inherent principle that all people should be treated with fairness, respect
and honesty. Xenia Township in partnership with the community and through the efforts of elected
officials, boards and dedicated employees will provide services and public improvements in an efficient,
effective and fiscally sound manner in order to preserve and enhance the quality of life within our
COMMuUnIty.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

FISCAL OFFICER:
1. Receive the monthly financials
2. Receive the Transfers
3. Move approve bills as presented, Resolution 2025-123
4. Move approve payroll as presented, Resolution 2025-124
FIRE:
1. Chief Beegle will be on vacation Sept 3 through Sept 14
2. Move to approve the Quote from Imagine Trend for our EMS/Fire Reporting and create a PO for
$6,945.75.00 from 2282-230-360-0000, Resolution 2025-125
3. Move to approve the Quote from P&R for our Radio Maintenance for 2026 and create a PO in Jan 2026 for
$6,156.00.00 from 2282-230-360-0000, Resolution 2025-126
TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR:
1. Financial Snapshot
2. Reviewing our physical insurance and risk management plan through The Ohio Plan
TRUSTEES’ BUSINESS:

GUESTS
UPCOMING MEETING DATES:
Sept 9 Tuesday 6:30 a.m. Greene County Township Association
Sept 11 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Zoning Commission
Sept 18 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Trustee Meeting
Sept 22 Monday 6:00 p.m. Zoning Commission
Sept 29 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Joint TM Zoning Boards Mtg
Oct 2 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Trustee Meeting
Oct 9 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Zoning Commission
Oct 14 Tuesday 6:30 a.m. Greene County Township Association
Oct 16 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Trustee Meeting
Oct 27 Monday 6:00 p.m. Zoning Commission

ADJOURN: : pm



